

State of New Jersey DEPARTMENT OF STATE New Jersey State Planning Commission P.O. Box 820 Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0820

PHILIP D. MURPHY Governor

SHEILA Y. OLIVER Lt. Governor THOMAS K. WRIGHT Chairman

DONNA A. RENDEIRO Executive Director/Secretary

Resolution No. 2022-01 Page 1 of 2 Date: February 2, 2022 Patron: Thomas Wright

R E S O L U T I O N APPROVAL AND ADOPTION OF THE 2021 ANNUAL REPORT

WHEREAS, NJSA 52:18A-201b(1) requires the Office of Planning Advocacy to publish an Annual Report on the status of the State Development and Redevelopment Plan (the Report), and,

WHEREAS, the Office of Planning Advocacy prepared the 2021 Year End Report that describes the 2021 Accomplishments and 2022 Goals of the Office of Planning Advocacy and the State Planning Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Report was submitted in advance to members of the State Planning Commission who were given the ability to comment; and

WHEREAS, the State Planning Commission has determined to accept the report submitted by the Office of Planning Advocacy, and;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the State Planning Commission approves and adopts the Report in its entirety, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that in adopting the Report, the State Planning Commission grants the Executive Director authority to take all actions necessary to publish the Report as appropriate.

Resolution No. 2022-01 Page 2 of 2 Date: February 2, 2022 Patron: Thomas Wright

I hereby certify that this resolution was duly adopted by the State Planning Commission at its meeting on February 2, 2022

Donna a Rendera .

Donna A Rendeiro, Secretary State Planning Commission Dated: February 2, 2022